
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  090260 Sale Date - 4/29/2009

Will the department require 100% removal of the existing sealer on the bridges on this project before new sealer can be applied?

Question Submitted: 11/12/2008

This response assumes you are referring to ITEM 512 - SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES.  The surface 

preparation for this item of work is to be performed as per Section 512.03F of the CMS.

1Question Number:

Question 1: Please check the quantity for Ref. No. 133 Class C Concrete, Footing.  We are calculating approximately half the bid 
quantity.     Question 2:Sheet 62 of 73 shows the details for the half height head wall on for the 8' x 20' box.  Is there reininforcing 
steel in this headwall?  If so, where is the bar list?

Question Submitted: 11/12/2008 2Question Number:

The plan note on sheet 14 of 73 regarding Detour Notification (ODOT) refers to the payment for this work being included in the 
lump sum bid for Item 614, Detour Signing.  I believe the Department has inadvertently left this item out of the proposal.  Please 
provide Item 614, Detour Signing in an addendum.

Question Submitted: 11/12/2008 3Question Number:

In order to get a quotation for RR Protective Liability Insurance we need to describe the work to be performed within or adjacent 
to the RR right-of-way. This desciption should include the right-of-way limits relative to the work area and show the distance from 
active rails where work is to be performed. There is usually a General Note that addresses this question. I do not see such a note 
for this project. Please direct me to or provide this information.

Question Submitted: 4/24/2009

As shown on the Pavement Calculations (sheets 20 & 21) the paving work is suspended at the railroad tracks.   

There will be a 50' gap in the resurfacing.   Paving wil stop 25 feet short of the tracks and resume 25 feet past the 

tracks.

4Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


